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GlobCOVID_Gov_perform. How well or badly do you think the 

Government in [country name] has done so far at handling the issue 

of Coronavirus?

Unweighted base 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 - - 1068 - 1018 1069 - 1007 1001

Base: All country adults 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 - - 1068 - 1018 1069 - 1007 1001

Very well 4% 13% 13% 32% 5% 11% 19% 20% 9% 5% 26% 8% 21% 11% 11% 23% - - 31% - 3% 10% - 12% 9%

Fairly well 32% 54% 42% 49% 31% 47% 53% 40% 34% 34% 53% 26% 49% 28% 30% 35% - - 44% - 18% 52% - 40% 35%

Fairly badly 31% 18% 24% 13% 24% 21% 17% 20% 27% 29% 14% 24% 13% 24% 26% 19% - - 14% - 38% 23% - 21% 27%

Very badly 29% 10% 16% 4% 38% 14% 9% 13% 19% 26% 5% 34% 10% 35% 27% 15% - - 8% - 35% 12% - 26% 28%

Don't know 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 7% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% - - 3% - 6% 3% - 1% 1%

Net: Well 37% 67% 54% 81% 36% 58% 72% 60% 43% 39% 79% 34% 70% 39% 41% 58% - - 75% - 21% 62% - 51% 44%

Net: Badly 60% 27% 40% 16% 62% 36% 26% 33% 46% 55% 19% 58% 24% 59% 53% 34% - - 22% - 73% 35% - 47% 55%

GlobCOVID_origin. As far as you know, in which one, if any, of the 

following countries was Coronavirus first detected?

Unweighted base 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 1017 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Base: All country adults 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 1017 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

United States 1% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 31% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Mexico - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - -

United Kingdom 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

France 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% -

Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% -

Kenya 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - -

Nigeria 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% 0%

South Africa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 1% - - - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1%

Russia - 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% - 0%

India - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% - 0% 1% 0% -

China 89% 90% 93% 94% 96% 93% 97% 87% 91% 94% 94% 84% 92% 96% 92% 91% 89% 83% 89% 52% 95% 89% 93% 98% 97%

None of these 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% - 0%

Don't know 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 12% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1%

GlobCOVID_China_hide. From what you know, do you think Chinese 

Government authorities did, or did not, try to hide the truth about 

Coronavirus when it was FIRST detected inside China?

Unweighted base 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Base: All country adults 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Did try to hide the truth 79% 69% 79% 79% 82% 79% 66% 72% 74% 80% 80% 68% 75% 76% 64% 75% 57% 55% 81% - 84% 62% 67% 78% 78%

Did not try to hide the truth 11% 14% 8% 8% 8% 10% 17% 12% 10% 4% 6% 12% 11% 15% 20% 14% 17% 15% 10% - 4% 17% 17% 9% 11%

Don't know 11% 18% 13% 13% 10% 11% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 9% 17% 11% 26% 30% 9% - 12% 21% 16% 13% 10%

GlobCOVID_prevent_SinoGov. Do you think the international spread 

of Coronavirus could have been prevented if the Chinese 

Government authorities had responded more quickly when the virus 

was first detected inside China?

Unweighted base 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Base: All country adults 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Yes, the international spread of the virus could have been prevented if 

Chinese Government authorities had responded more quickly
63% 55% 66% 61% 69% 70% 65% 53% 68% 67% 72% 59% 67% 74% 67% 78% 70% 65% 84% - 71% 75% 74% 89% 82%

No, the international spread of the virus could NOT have been prevented, 

even if Chinese Government authorities had responded more quickly
26% 30% 18% 23% 19% 19% 24% 33% 18% 18% 15% 24% 19% 21% 26% 16% 16% 13% 9% - 17% 15% 17% 8% 14%

Don't know 12% 15% 16% 16% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 5% 7% 6% 14% 22% 7% - 13% 10% 9% 3% 5%

Glob_superpower_pref_1. If you had to choose, and the choice was 

only between these two, which one of the following would you prefer 

to be the most powerful force in world politics?

Unweighted base 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

Base: All country adults 1058 1026 1047 1024 1022 1337 1011 1023 1001 1383 1048 1150 1021 1010 1025 1007 1016 1003 1068 - 1018 1069 1024 1007 1001

United States 43% 38% 53% 57% 39% 38% 39% 54% 61% 58% 60% 75% 51% 55% 37% 23% 26% 26% 72% - 77% 35% 28% 72% 68%

China 21% 17% 6% 5% 17% 11% 26% 10% 7% 4% 9% 4% 9% 15% 30% 25% 26% 20% 8% - 7% 17% 24% 12% 16%

Don't know 27% 34% 32% 29% 33% 37% 22% 24% 22% 28% 22% 15% 27% 18% 18% 27% 26% 35% 11% - 14% 17% 21% 9% 10%

Prefer not to answer 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 6% 12% 12% 16% 25% 22% 19% 9% - 3% 30% 28% 7% 6%

Country

Page 1 of 1


